
FPICN - Jax
Case Summary

07/01/2004 to 06/30/2005 Printed 06/09/2006 03:17:00 PM

County - SAINT JOHN
HCF - (all)

Total Open/Closed Calls

Total Closed Calls for Report Tabulations
 

 

Exposures

    Animal

    Human

    Subtotal Exposures

 

Information Requests

    Caller Referral

    Other

    Subtotal Information Requests

 

Referrals

    Referrals

 

Followup Calls

    Followup Calls

 

 

 

 

Education Programs

    Subtotal Education Programs

 

Education Materials

     DirectRequest

     Distributed At Programs

20

20
 

#

 

0

18

18

 

 

1

1

2

 

 

0

 

 

27

 

 

 

 

 

0

 

 

-1

-1

 

 
 

%

 

0.00

90.00

90.00

 

 

5.00

5.00

10.00

 

 

0.00

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    Subtotal Educational Materials

 

Exposures With Followup Calls

     Human Exp with Followup Calls

 

-2

 

 

10

 

 

 

 

55.56

 

Page:  1-1



Florida Poison Information Center Network
Age Distribution - Human Exposures

07/01/2004 to 06/30/2005 Printed 06/09/2006 03:17:01 PM
County - SAINT JOHN

HCF - (all)

Under 1 yr 1-5 yrs 6-12 yrs 13-19 yrs Adult Unknown Total
# %the # %the # %the # %the # %the # %the # %the

Total Human Exposures
   (THE) 1 5 1 1 10 0 18

Under 1 yr 1-5 yrs 6-12 yrs 13-19 yrs Adult Unknown Total
# %the # %the # %the # %the # %the # %the # %the

Caller Site
   Health Care Facility (code) 0 0.0 1 5.6 1 5.6 1 5.6 3 16.7 0 0.0 6 33.3
   Other (code) 1 5.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.6
   Other Residence 0 0.0 2 11.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 16.7 0 0.0 5 27.8
   Own Residence 0 0.0 2 11.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 16.7 0 0.0 5 27.8
   Workplace 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.6 0 0.0 1 5.6
Totals 1 5.6 5 27.8 1 5.6 1 5.6 10 55.6 0 0.0 18 100.0

Under 1 yr 1-5 yrs 6-12 yrs 13-19 yrs Adult Unknown Total
# %the # %the # %the # %the # %the # %the # %the

Route of Exposure *
   Bite/Sting 1 4.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 4.8
   Dermal 1 4.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 9.5 0 0.0 3 14.3
   Ingestion 0 0.0 5 23.8 1 4.8 1 4.8 9 42.9 0 0.0 16 76.2
   Inhalation/Nasal 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 4.8 0 0.0 1 4.8
Totals 2 9.5 5 23.8 1 4.8 1 4.8 12 57.1 0 0.0 21 100.0

* This section shows substance level information

Page:  2-1



Under 1 yr 1-5 yrs 6-12 yrs 13-19 yrs Adult Unknown Total
# %the # %the # %the # %the # %the # %the # %the

ExposureReason
   Intentional -- Suspected Suicide 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.6 1 5.6 0 0.0 2 11.1
   Unintentional -- Bite/Sting 1 5.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.6
   Unintentional -- Environmental 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.6 0 0.0 1 5.6
   Unintentional -- Food Poisoning 0 0.0 1 5.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.6 0 0.0 2 11.1
   Unintentional -- General 0 0.0 4 22.2 1 5.6 0 0.0 4 22.2 0 0.0 9 50.0
   Unintentional -- Misuse 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 11.1 0 0.0 2 11.1
   Unintentional -- Occupational 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.6 0 0.0 1 5.6
Totals 1 5.6 5 27.8 1 5.6 1 5.6 10 55.6 0 0.0 18 100.0

Under 1 yr 1-5 yrs 6-12 yrs 13-19 yrs Adult Unknown Total
# %the # %the # %the # %the # %the # %the # %the

Exposure Type *
   Acute 1 5.0 5 25.0 1 5.0 1 5.0 11 55.0 0 0.0 19 95.0
   Chronic 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.0 0 0.0 1 5.0
Totals 1 5.0 5 25.0 1 5.0 1 5.0 12 60.0 0 0.0 20 100.0

* This section shows substance level information

Under 1 yr 1-5 yrs 6-12 yrs 13-19 yrs Adult Unknown Total
# %the # %the # %the # %the # %the # %the # %the

Gender
   Female 1 5.6 2 11.1 1 5.6 1 5.6 4 22.2 0 0.0 9 50.0
   Male 0 0.0 3 16.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 6 33.3 0 0.0 9 50.0
Totals 1 5.6 5 27.8 1 5.6 1 5.6 10 55.6 0 0.0 18 100.0

Under 1 yr 1-5 yrs 6-12 yrs 13-19 yrs Adult Unknown Total
# %the # %the # %the # %the # %the # %the # %the

Treatment Site
   At HCF 0 0.0 1 5.6 0 0.0 1 5.6 3 16.7 0 0.0 5 27.8
   Managed on Site * 1 7.7 4 30.8 1 7.7 0 0.0 3 23.1 0 0.0 9 69.2
   Referred to HCF 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 16.7 0 0.0 3 16.7
   Unknown * 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 7.7 0 0.0 1 7.7
Totals 1 5.6 5 27.8 1 5.6 1 5.6 10 55.6 0 0.0 18 N/A

* % of Non-HCF Call Sites
N/A = Not Applicable

Page:  2-2



Under 1 yr 1-5 yrs 6-12 yrs 13-19 yrs Adult Unknown Total
# %the # %the # %the # %the # %the # %the # %the

Outcome
   Known outcome - minor effect 0 0.0 1 5.6 0 0.0 1 5.6 3 16.7 0 0.0 5 27.8
   Not followed - min effects 1 5.6 4 22.2 1 5.6 0 0.0 2 11.1 0 0.0 8 44.4
   Unable to follow 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 27.8 0 0.0 5 27.8
Totals 1 5.6 5 27.8 1 5.6 1 5.6 10 55.6 0 0.0 18 100.0

Page:  2-3



FPICN - Jax
Exposure Categories - Sorted Alphabetically

07/01/2004 to 06/30/2005 Printed 06/09/2006 03:17:02 PM

County - SAINT JOHN
HCF - (all)

ACETAMINOPHEN WITH OTHER DRUG-ADULT FO

ACETAMINOPHEN: ADULT FORMULATION

BLEACH: HYPOCHLORITE (LIQUID & DRY)

CENTIPEDE/MILLIPEDE BITE/ENVENOMATION

DIESEL FUEL
DIPHENHYDRAMINE-ALONE (UNKNOWN IF OTC 

ETHANOL (BEVERAGE)

HAIR RINSE/CONDITIONER/RELAXER

HYDROFLUORIC ACID

ORAL CONTRACEPTIVE

OTHER INSECTICIDE

OTHER NON-DRUG SUBSTANCE

PLANT: DERMATITIS (NON-OXALATE)

PLANT: OTHER TOXIC

PYRETHROID
QUESTION ABOUT FOOD PRODUCT, ADDITIVE OR

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

2

1

1

4

1

1

4

Page:  4-1



FPICN - Jax
Exposure Categories - Sorted Numerically

07/01/2004 to 06/30/2005 Printed 06/09/2006 03:17:02 PM

County - SAINT JOHN
HCF - (all)

PLANT: DERMATITIS (NON-OXALATE)
QUESTION ABOUT FOOD PRODUCT, ADDITIVE OR

DIPHENHYDRAMINE-ALONE (UNKNOWN IF OTC 

ORAL CONTRACEPTIVE
ACETAMINOPHEN WITH OTHER DRUG-ADULT FO

ACETAMINOPHEN: ADULT FORMULATION

BLEACH: HYPOCHLORITE (LIQUID & DRY)

CENTIPEDE/MILLIPEDE BITE/ENVENOMATION

DIESEL FUEL

ETHANOL (BEVERAGE)

HAIR RINSE/CONDITIONER/RELAXER

HYDROFLUORIC ACID

OTHER INSECTICIDE

OTHER NON-DRUG SUBSTANCE

PLANT: OTHER TOXIC

PYRETHROID

4

4

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Page:  4-2



Exposure Major Categories - Sorted Alphabetically

Acetaminophen in combination with:

Acetaminophen only

Acids

Alcohols

Antihistamines

Bleaches

Food products/food poisoning

Hair care products

Hormones and hormone antagonists

Hydrocarbons
Insecticides (includes insect growth regulators, molluscici

Insects

Other/unknown nondrug substances

Plants

1

1

1

1

2

1

4

1

2

1

2

1

1

5

Page:  4-3



Exposure Major Categories - Sorted Numerically

Plants

Food products/food poisoning

Antihistamines

Hormones and hormone antagonists
Insecticides (includes insect growth regulators, molluscici

Acetaminophen in combination with:

Acetaminophen only

Acids

Alcohols

Bleaches

Hair care products

Hydrocarbons

Insects

Other/unknown nondrug substances

5

4

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Page:  4-4



Exposure Categories: Summary

Acetaminophen in combination with: - 2

ACETAMINOPHEN WITH OTHER DRUG-ADULT 
FORMULATION - 2

Acetaminophen only - 1

ACETAMINOPHEN: ADULT FORMULATION - 1

Acids - 1

HYDROFLUORIC ACID - 1

Alcohols - 1

ETHANOL (BEVERAGE) - 1

Antihistamines - 2

DIPHENHYDRAMINE-ALONE (UNKNOWN IF OTC OR 
RX) - 2

Bleaches - 1

BLEACH: HYPOCHLORITE (LIQUID & DRY) - 1

Food products/food poisoning - 4

QUESTION ABOUT FOOD PRODUCT, ADDITIVE OR 
SUPPLEMENT - 4

Hair care products - 1

HAIR RINSE/CONDITIONER/RELAXER - 1

Hormones and hormone antagonists - 2

ORAL CONTRACEPTIVE - 2

Hydrocarbons - 1

DIESEL FUEL - 1

Insecticides (includes insect growth regulators, 
molluscicides, nematicides) - 2

OTHER INSECTICIDE - 1

PYRETHROID - 1

Insects - 1

CENTIPEDE/MILLIPEDE BITE/ENVENOMATION - 1

Other/unknown nondrug substances - 1

OTHER NON-DRUG SUBSTANCE - 1

Plants - 4

PLANT: DERMATITIS (NON-OXALATE) - 4

Page:  4-5



FPICN - Jax
Info Request Categories - Sorted Alphabetically

07/01/2004 to 06/30/2005 Printed 06/09/2006 03:17:02 PM

County - SAINT JOHN

Page:  4-6



FPICN - Jax
Info Request Categories - Sorted Numerically

07/01/2004 to 06/30/2005 Printed 06/09/2006 03:17:02 PM

County - SAINT JOHN
HCF - (all)

Page:  4-7



Info Request Major Categories - Sorted Alphabetically

Page:  4-8



Info Request Major Categories - Sorted Numerically

Page:  4-9



Info Request Categories: Summary

Page:  4-10


