Case Summary

07/01/2004 to 06/30/2005 County - SAINT JOHN HCF - (all)

Subtotal Educational Materials

Exposures With Followup CallsHuman Exp with Followup Calls

Printed 06/09/2006 03:17:00 PM

-2

10

55.56

Total Open/Closed Calls	20	
Total Closed Calls for Report Tabulations	20	
	#	%
Exposures		
Animal	0	0.00
Human	18	90.00
Subtotal Exposures	18	90.00
Information Requests		
Caller Referral	1	5.00
Other	1	5.00
Subtotal Information Requests	2	10.00
Referrals		
Referrals	0	0.00
Followup Calls		
Followup Calls	27	
Education Programs		
Subtotal Education Programs	0	
Education Materials		
DirectRequest	-1	
Distributed At Programs	-1	

Page:	1.	_

Florida Poison Information Center Network

Age Distribution - Human Exposures

07/01/2004 to 06/30/2005 County - SAINT JOHN HCF - (all)

	Under 1 yr #	%the	1-5 yrs #	%the	6-12 yrs #	%the	13-19 yrs #	%the	Adult #	%the	Unknown #	%the	Total #	%the
Total Human Exposures (THE)	1		5		1		1		10		0		18	
	Under 1 yr #	%the	1-5 yrs #	%the	6-12 yrs #	%the	13-19 yrs #	0/4 h o	Adult #	%the	Unknown #	%the	Total #	%the
Caller Site	#	70 tile	#	70tHe	#	70tHe	#	%the	#	70tHe	#	70 the	#	70tHe
Health Care Facility (code)	0	0.0	1	5.6	1	5.6	1	5.6	3	16.7	0	0.0	6	33.3
Other (code)	1	5.6	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	1	5.6
Other Residence	0	0.0	2	11.1	0	0.0	0	0.0	3	16.7	0	0.0	5	27.8
Own Residence	0	0.0	2	11.1	0	0.0	0	0.0	3	16.7	0	0.0	5	27.8
Workplace	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	1	5.6	0	0.0	1	5.6
Totals	1	5.6	5	27.8	1	5.6	1	5.6	10	55.6	0	0.0	18	100.0
	Under 1 yr		1-5 yrs		6-12 yrs		13-19 yrs		Adult		Unknown		Total	
	#	%the	#	%the	#	%the	#	%the	#	%the	#	%the	#	%the
Route of Exposure *														
Bite/Sting	1	4.8	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	1	4.8
Dermal	1	4.8	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	2	9.5	0	0.0	3	14.3
Ingestion	0	0.0	5	23.8	1	4.8	1	4.8	9	42.9	0	0.0	16	76.2
Inhalation/Nasal	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	1	4.8	0	0.0	1	4.8
Totals	2	9.5	5	23.8	1	4.8	1	4. 8	12	57.1	0	0.0	21	100.0

^{*} This section shows substance level information

	Under 1 yr		1-5 yrs		6-12 yrs		13-19 yrs		Adult		Unknown		Total	
E-manuaDaaaa	#	%the	#	%the	#	%the	#	%the	#	%the	#	%the	#	%the
ExposureReason Intentional Suspected Suicide	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	1	5.6	1	5.6	0	0.0	2	11.1
Unintentional Suspected Suicide Unintentional Bite/Sting	1	5.6	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	1	5.6
Unintentional Environmental	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	1	5.6	0	0.0	1	5.6
Unintentional Food Poisoning	0	0.0	1	5.6	0	0.0	0	0.0	1	5.6	0	0.0	2	11.1
Unintentional General	0	0.0	4	22.2	1	5.6	0	0.0	4	22.2	0	0.0	9	50.0
Unintentional Misuse	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	2	11.1	0	0.0	2	11.1
Unintentional Occupational	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	1	5.6	0	0.0	1	5.6
Totals	1	5.6	5	27.8	1	5.6	1	5.6	10	55.6	Ŏ	0.0	18	100.0
	Under 1 yr	0/4h-a	1-5 yrs	0/4 b a	6-12 yrs #	0/4 l -a	13-19 yrs	0/4 b o	Adult	0/4 l -a	Unknown	0/4 l -a	Total	0/4ha
Exposure Type *	#	%the	#	%the	#	%the	#	%the	#	%the	#	%the	#	%the
Acute	1	5.0	5	25.0	1	5.0	1	5.0	11	55.0	0	0.0	19	95.0
Chronic	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	1	5.0	0	0.0	19	5.0
Totals	1	5.0	5	25.0	1	5.0	1	5. 0	12	60.0	0	0.0	20	100.0
* This section shows substance level in	nformation													
	Under 1 yr		1-5 yrs		6-12 yrs		13-19 yrs		Adult		Unknown		Total	
	#	%the	#	%the	#	%the	#	%the	#	%the	#	%the	#	%the
<u>Gender</u>														
Female	1	5.6	2	11.1	1	5.6	1	5.6	4	22.2	0	0.0	9	50.0
Male	0	0.0	3	16.7	0	0.0	0	0.0	6	33.3	0	0.0	9	50.0
Totals	1	5.6	5	27.8	1	5.6	1	5.6	10	55.6	0	0.0	18	100.0
	Under 1 yr		1-5 yrs		6-12 yrs		13-19 yrs		Adult		Unknown		Total	
	#	%the	#	%the	#	%the	#	%the	#	%the	#	%the	#	%the
<u>Treatment Site</u>														
At HCF	0	0.0	1	5.6	0	0.0	1	5.6	3	16.7	0	0.0	5	27.8
Managed on Site *	1	7.7	4	30.8	1	7.7	0	0.0	3	23.1	0	0.0	9	69.2
Referred to HCF	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	3	16.7	0	0.0	3	16.7
Unknown *	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	1	7.7	0	0.0	1	7.7
Totals	1	5.6	5	27.8	1	5.6	1	5.6	10	55.6	0	0.0	18	N/A

	Under 1 yr #	%the	1-5 yrs #	%the	6-12 yrs #	%the	13-19 yrs #	%the	Adult #	%the	Unknown #	%the	Total #	%the
<u>Outcome</u>	17	/othe	π	/othe	п	/othe	п	/othe	п	/othe	п	/othe	п	/othe
Known outcome - minor effect	0	0.0	1	5.6	0	0.0	1	5.6	3	16.7	0	0.0	5	27.8
Not followed - min effects	1	5.6	4	22.2	1	5.6	0	0.0	2	11.1	0	0.0	8	44.4
Unable to follow	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	5	27.8	0	0.0	5	27.8
Totals	1	5.6	5	27.8	1	5.6	1	5.6	10	55.6	0	0.0	18	100.0

Exposure Categories - Sorted Alphabetically

07/01/2004 to 06/30/2005 County - SAINT JOHN HCF - (all)

ACETAMINOPHEN WITH OTHER DRUG-ADULT FO	1
ACETAMINOPHEN: ADULT FORMULATION	1
BLEACH: HYPOCHLORITE (LIQUID & DRY)	1
CENTIPEDE/MILLIPEDE BITE/ENVENOMATION	1
DIESEL FUEL	1
DIPHENHYDRAMINE-ALONE (UNKNOWN IF OTC	2
ETHANOL (BEVERAGE)	1
HAIR RINSE/CONDITIONER/RELAXER	1
HYDROFLUORIC ACID	1
ORAL CONTRACEPTIVE	2
OTHER INSECTICIDE	1
OTHER NON-DRUG SUBSTANCE	1
PLANT: DERMATITIS (NON-OXALATE)	4
PLANT: OTHER TOXIC	1
PYRETHROID	1
QUESTION ABOUT FOOD PRODUCT, ADDITIVE OR	4

Exposure Categories - Sorted Numerically

07/01/2004 to 06/30/2005 County - SAINT JOHN HCF - (all)

PLANT: DERMATTIS (NON-OXALATE)	4
QUESTION ABOUT FOOD PRODUCT, ADDITIVE OR	4
DIPHENHYDRAMINE-ALONE (UNKNOWN IF OTC	2
ORAL CONTRACEPTIVE	2
ACETAMINOPHEN WITH OTHER DRUG-ADULT FO	1
ACETAMINOPHEN: ADULT FORMULATION	1
BLEACH: HYPOCHLORITE (LIQUID & DRY)	1
CENTIPEDE/MILLIPEDE BITE/ENVENOMATION	1
DIESEL FUEL	1
ETHANOL (BEVERAGE)	1
HAIR RINSE/CONDITIONER/RELAXER	1
HYDROFLUORIC ACID	1
OTHER INSECTICIDE	1
OTHER NON-DRUG SUBSTANCE	1
PLANT: OTHER TOXIC	1
PYRETHROID	1

Exposure Major Categories - Sorted Alphabetically

Acetaminophen in combination with:	1
Acetaminophen only	1
Acids	1
Alcohols	1
Antihistamines	2
Bleaches	1
Food products/food poisoning	4
Hair care products	1
Hormones and hormone antagonists	2
Hydrocarbons	1
Insecticides (includes insect growth regulators, molluscici	2
Insects	1
Other/unknown nondrug substances	1
Plants	5

Exposure Major Categories - Sorted Numerically

Plants	5
Food products/food poisoning	4
Antihistamines	2
Hormones and hormone antagonists Insecticides (includes insect growth regulators, molluscici	2 2
Acetaminophen in combination with:	1
Acetaminophen only	1
Acids	1
Alcohols	1
Bleaches	1
Hair care products	1
Hydrocarbons	1
Insects	1
Other/unknown nondrug substances	1

Exposure Categories: Summary

Acetaminopnen in combination with: - 2
ACETAMINOPHEN WITH OTHER DRUG-ADULT FORMULATION - 2
Acetaminophen only - 1
ACETAMINOPHEN: ADULT FORMULATION - 1
Acids - 1
HYDROFLUORIC ACID - 1
Alcohols - 1
ETHANOL (BEVERAGE) - 1
Antihistamines - 2
DIPHENHYDRAMINE-ALONE (UNKNOWN IF OTC OR RX) - 2
Bleaches - 1
BLEACH: HYPOCHLORITE (LIQUID & DRY) - 1
Food products/food poisoning - 4
QUESTION ABOUT FOOD PRODUCT, ADDITIVE OR SUPPLEMENT - 4
Hair care products - 1
HAIR RINSE/CONDITIONER/RELAXER - 1
Hormones and hormone antagonists - 2
ORAL CONTRACEPTIVE - 2
Hydrocarbons - 1
DIESEL FUEL - 1
Insecticides (includes insect growth regulators, molluscicides, nematicides) - 2
OTHER INSECTICIDE - 1
PYRETHROID - 1
Insects - 1
CENTIPEDE/MILLIPEDE BITE/ENVENOMATION - 1
Other/unknown nondrug substances - 1
OTHER NON-DRUG SUBSTANCE - 1
Plants - 4

PLANT: DERMATITIS (NON-OXALATE) - 4

Info Request Categories - Sorted Alphabetically

07/01/2004 to 06/30/2005 County - SAINT JOHN

Info Request Categories - Sorted Numerically

07/01/2004 to 06/30/2005 County - SAINT JOHN HCF - (all)

Info Request Major Categories - Sorted Alphabetically

Info Request Major Categories - Sorted Numerically

Info Request Categories: Summary